BID PROPOSAL

To:	Webb County, Texas
	Honorable Tano E. Tijerina, County Judge
From:	SAL Construction Management LC Contractor Address: DO-BOX 885 Weslaw TX 75599
	Address: D.O. BOX 885 Weslau07X 76599 Phone: 956-202-1452 Fax:
PROJ	TECT: "ITB 2020-001 La Presa Water Dispenser Station"
materi the ago himsel perfor specifi Engine dimini the wo	and to Notice to Bidders, the undersigned bidder hereby proposes to furnish the labor, als, and equipment in accordance with the plans and specifications, general conditions of reement, special provisions of the Agreement, and Addenda, if any. The bidder binds of the upon acceptance of his proposal to execute a contract and bonds accompanying form of ming and completing the said work within the time stated as required by the detailed ications at the following unit prices. The quantities shown below are based on the eer's estimate of quantities and it is agreed that the quantities may be increased or ished, and may be considered necessary in the opinion of Webb County, Texas to complete ork fully as planned and contemplated, and that all quantities of work, either increased or used, are to be performed at the unit prices set forth below (except as provided in the all Conditions of the Agreement or the specifications, the contract documents).
Aekne	owledgment of Addenda: (Please initial and date):
Adder Adder Adder	ndum No. 1: <u>Jun. 23, 2020</u> ndum No. 3:
Adder	Adam No. 5:

WEBB COUNTY PURCHASING DEPT. QUALIFIED PARTICIPATING VENDOR CODE OF ETHICS AFFIDAVIT FORM

STATE OF TEXAS *	KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:
COUNTY OF WEBB *	RIVOW MEET WHEN EST TERESEST RESERVES.
the herein-named "Affiant", who of Selective company/entity, do herebestatements, matters, and/or other maknowledge. I personally, and/or in my respective confirm that I have reviewed and as obligations and/or conditions as recounty, Texas as set forth in the W following address: http://www.webb I personally, and/or in my respective further acknowledge, agree and un Texas on any active solicitation/procomply with the Code of Ethics policitation or make void my contract to communicate with the Purchasing regarding this policy to ensure full of	ary Public, appeared Orology County, State sher respective oath, either individually and/or behalf of their y state that I have personal knowledge of the following facts, atters set forth herein are true and correct to the best of my authority/capacity on behalf of my company/entity do hereby gree to fully comply with all the terms, duties, ethical policy required to be a qualified participating vendor with Webb (ebb County Purchasing Code of Ethics Policy posted at the county), governormed that as a participating vendor with Webb derstand that as a participating vendor with Webb County, posal/qualification that I and/or my company/entity do hereby may result in my and/or my company/entity disqualification, a warded to me, my company/entity by Webb County. I agree g Agent or his designees should I have questions or concerns compliance by contacting the Webb County Purchasing Dept. Sor e-mail to the Webb County Purchasing Agent to
Executed and dated this day Signature of Affiant Caroline Romero-SAL Printed Name of Affiant/Company/	Contraction
SWORN to and subscribed before n ANEL RODRIGUEZ Notary ID #125908204 My Commission Expire January 16, 2023	NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF TEXAS

Page 3 of 10

WEBB COUNTY - L		

IIIM NO	FIEM DESCRIPTION (1)	UNIT	EST.	UNITPRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT BID
A SANTA MARKATAN SANTA	of Unit Price Work - BASE BID	Alexandria		Department of the manager of entering of the colors where the	a per interpretation de l'entre l'entre de l Conserve de l'entre de
	Site Clearing, Grubbing, Fence Removal with Disposal at Menty two thousand Dollars and Zevo Cents Per Lump Sum	LS	4	s 22,000.∞	\$22,000.00
2	Furnish and Install a 43,000 Gallon Capacity Bolted Steel Ground Storage Tank, Complete with Concrete Foundation, Coating, Accessories and all Incidentals, Complete in Place at Vincely Hive Houseand First Hubbilars and Leve Cents Per Lump Sum	LS.		s 93,500 00	s 93,5∞.∞
.3	Furnish and Install All Materials, Equipment and Labor for "High Service Pump Skid #1" with Foundation, Enclosus Interconnections and Incidentals, Complete in Place at One Hundred Made Made Cents Per Lump Sum	ń		s \02,500.00	s 02,500,00
4	Furnish and Install All Materials, Equipment and Labor for "High Service Pump Skid #2" with Foundation, Enclosu Interconnections and Incidentals, Complete in Place at ON HUNGER OF THE HUNGER AND Cents Per Lump Sum			s 00,500.e0	\$ \02,500,00
5	Furnish and Install All Materials, Equipment and Labor for "AquaFlow Water Dispenser Station" with Foundation, Enclosure, Interconnections and Incidentals, Complete in Place at Stay Hawking for Local Dollars and Levi) Cents Per			s (00)500.00	s 60,500,00
6	Eump Sum Furnish and Install "Pressure Tank" with Foundation, Comp at MIND (MEHOLUMA HULHARIA Dollars and ZLVD Cents Per Lump Sum	LS	- management	s 31,51,02-00	\$ 31,500. <i>0</i> 0

OKININA PERMEDOKIA		THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF	5 mm - 1 mm - 1 mm		iter Dispenser Station Page 4 of 10
HEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION (1)	UNIT	EST. QTV.	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT BID
7	Furnish and Install All Materials, Equipment and Labor for "Plant Piping & Valves" with Associated Fittings Interconnections and Incidentals, Complete in Place at South One House Dollars and Rev Cents Per Lump Sum	LS.	1	00.000,1Fz	\$71,000.00
8	Furnish, Deliver, Grade and Compact Off-Site Earthen Fill at Single 20 Dollars and ZUI Cents Per Cubic Yard	CY	3500	s 110,00	s 56,000,00
9	Furnish & Install Reinforced Concrete Pavement (6" Thick) with Subgrade Compaction and Preparation at Sixty Leven Dollars and Zero Cents Per Square Yard	SY	1560	s 6/1, 000	s 104,520.00
2.0	Furnish and Install 4" Compacted Caliche Base Course at Liften Dollars and LIVO Cents Per Linear Foot	SX	1560	s 15.00	s 23,400.00
1	Furnish and Install 18" Corrugated Metal Pipe Culverts at SENENFOLOW Dollars and Zevi Cents Per Linear Foot		96	s [2,00	s 6,912.00
	Furnish and Install Chain Link Fence, Barb Wire & Gates at Hivity Hove Dollars and Zevi Cents Per Linear Foot		386	s 33.00	s 12,738.00
I 3	Quality Control Testing Allowance at Twelve Thousand Dollars and Cents Per Lump Sum			\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
TOTA	L BASE BID ITEMS	ie sološavincije	S (JA9,070,00	1

TOTAL BASE BID-PRICE IN WORDS: S SIX Hundred runoty nine throward Seventy dollars +
ZHO CENTS

Fax Number:

					Page 5 of 10
1111.M NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION (I)	lvii	EST OTV.	UNITPRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT BID
Schedule 14	Furnish and Install a 43,000 Gallon Capacity Bolted Steel Ground Storage Tank, Complete with Concrete Foundation, Coating, Accessories and all Incidentals, Complete in Place at Niver Hour William for Hardyed Dollars and Zero Cents Per Lump Sum	1.5.	and the second s	s93,500,00	\$93,500.00
15	Furnish and Install Barb Wire Fence with Gates at	LE	520	s 14,00	s 7,280,00
ADDIT	TIVE ALTERNATE BID SUBTOTAL		\$	1,00/180.)D
***********	One Hundred Hoduland Swen Hun		generalis seksen		The material substitutes are accounted to the substitute of the
Para and Laboure construence	L BASE BID + ADDITIVE ALTERNATE BID	Talen and the artist page of the second	5	199,860	
TOTAL BASE BID + ADDITIVE ALTERNATE BID, PRICE IN WORDS: S SUM Hundred Winety Whe Hundred Eight Hundred Gifty dollars + Notes: 1. In the event of a discrepancy, this amount shall govern. 2. Project will be and evaluated by the independent BASE BID and ADDITIVE ALTERNATE BID. Bidders shall submit BOTH the BASE BID and ADDITIVE ALTERNATE BID Award will be made to the lowest responsive and responsible BASE BID with option to include the ADDITIVE ALTERNATE BID. 3. The Owner has the right to reject any or all bids, or otherwise award in its best interest.					
PROJE Contrac Address	Management ILC	Signatur <u>Ccv</u>	re C Sline	MoliuRi Romero Member	mulo
City Telepho	State Zip Code one Number: 954-202-1452 Date:	F ₁	YUA	ry 4,2021	2

INFORMATION FROM BIDDERS MUST BE FULLY COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED WITH BID PROPOSAL

PROJECT: "ITB 2020-001 La Presa Water Dispenser Station"

Statement of Qualifications: (Similar WATER PUMP STATION Projects Completed by Bidder)

I. Name of Project:	N.D. HACKEY Industrial Park PHOTE Completed: Warch 2006
Tank Capacity:	55K Gallons Tank Style: Bolfed Street Tank
Location:	Lared O Owner Name & Phone: Richard Hadray 954718-2892
Value of Contract:	3 Million Engineer Name & Phone: Me 11 9 Engineers 956-725-5057
2. Name of Project:	MillEnnium Industrial Park Date Completed: January 2000
Tank Capacity:	55K Gallons Tank Style: Bolfon Stret Tank
Location:	Lavedo Owner Name & Phone: Richard Hachal 956-715-2892
Value of Contract:	35 William Engineer Name & Phone: Mejig Engineers 966-725-5057
3. Name of Project:	Cityof-Laredo Mines Rd Water lines Balle Completed: Pugust 2005
Tank Capacity:	55 Collons Tank Style: Botted Steel Tank
Location:	Lavedo Owner Name & Phone: City of Lavedo - 956-791-7300
Value of Contract:	3 million Engineer Name & Phone: Myla Engineer 956-725-5057
4. Name of Project:	Date Completed:
Tank Capacity:	Tank Style:
Location:	Owner Name & Phone:
Value of Contract:	Engineer Name & Phone:
5. Name of Project:	Date Completed:
Tank Capacity:	Tank Style:
Location:	Owner Name & Phone:
Value of Contract:	Engineer Name & Phoné:
Bidders shall verify a	ll References listed above are current Names and direct Phone No.

Financial Status:

A confidential financial statement will be submitted by the apparent

successful low Bidder if the Owner deems it necessary.

NOTE: Failure to provide the requested information shall be cause for bid rejection. "TO BE SUBMITTED UPON REQUEST", etc. is NOT an acceptable answer.

PROJECT: "La Presa Water Dispenser Station" Subcontractors: (Submit a list of ALL proposed Subcontractors. List sources, types and manufacturers of ALL proposed construction materials). Ground Storage Tank: Superior Tank Offer? Ves, No High Service Pumps: PredSion Ramps Firm Written Offer? Yes, V No Pipeline & Fittings: SQL/At Firm Written Offer? Yes, VNo : <u>Sm6 Concrete 1944mo</u> Firm Written Offer? Yes, VNo ALL Others: Statement of Ground Storage Tank Subcontractor Qualifications: 1. Name/size of Tank Project: Location: Date Completed: Contact Name & Phone: 2. Name/size of Tank Project: Location: Date Completed: _____ Contact Name & Phone:_____ 3. Name/size of Tank Project: Location: Date Completed: _____Contact Name & Phone:_____ 4. Name/size of Tank Project: Location: Date Completed: _____ Contact Name & Phone:_____

Experience Data: (Include name and experience record of the Tank Superintendent)

NOTE: Failure to provide the requested information shall be cause for bid rejection. "TO BE SUBMITTED UPON REQUEST", etc. is NOT an acceptable answer.

5. Name/size of Tank Project: Location:

Date Completed: Contact Name & Phone:

3316

PROJECT: "ITB 2020-001 La Presa Water Dispenser Station"

List of projects that your business currently has under

cont	ract: Contract		Туре о		9/0		Name & Number.	
1.1	<u>N maillion U</u>	MUMANIANA	UHINHAN.	/AJIVIL	5\ _{&}	Lavedo	<u>, 4 Winds 956-718-2</u>	19972.
WI. J		11 2	3 %		40	Laxedo	4 WWW 9510-718-	9845
70	ΣK	łχ	1.1		43	Lavaln	Downer Cer 954-645	- 2214
9	504	1.	1.1		12	_ HL5]	Laredo Holding494-	·645-33
40	1 <u>0 K</u>	Water lin	10		0	WLIJN	<u>0f-Cohalla - 830-87</u>	9-2367
1,1	l million L	(ndareram)	MANGER	J, PAWYX	79	ALS L	<u> 140 May</u> 950	o-lo45.
D ati	icity, age and c	nt to be	used on a	the Worl	h separately		per of machines, the typed; include subcontractor	7.
D ati	a on Equipmoneity, age and copment list, if so	nt to be	used on and location	the Worl	h separately	as require	F 17	7.
Data capa equi	a on Equipmoneity, age and copment list, if so	ent to be onditions abcontract	used on and location ing major	the Work on) (Attac work iten	h separately as) <u>Condit</u>	as require	ed; include subcontracto	7.
Data capa equi	a on Equipmentity, age and copment list, if so	ent to be onditions abcontract Model	used on and location ing major	the Work on) (Attac work iten	h separately is)	as require	ed; include subcontractor Location	7.
Data capa equi	a on Equipmentity, age and comment list, if some Type	ent to be enditions abcontract Model SK210	used on and location ing major A	the Worlen) (Attac work iten ge	h separately ns) <u>Condit</u> Aviod	as require	Location	7.
Data capa equi	a on Equipmoneity, age and copment list, if so Type Excensive Excensive Excensive	ent to be conditions abcontract Model SK210	used on and location major A	the Worldon) (Attac work iten ge 1443	in separately us) Condit Gyeod Gyeod	as require	Location Lavedo Lavedo	7.

List the number of years in business under your present business name: _____ years

Have firm offers from suppliers and/or manufacturers been used to determine the unit bid prices for all major items of work listed in your signed Bid Proposal? ____Yes, \checkmark _No

Have you ever failed to complete any work awarded to you? Yes No: If "Yes" state where and why:

Are there any current lawsuits pending against your company related to construction? ___Yes _____Yo; If "Yes" explain: ______

NOTE: Failure to provide the requested information shall be cause for bid rejection. "TO BE SUBMITTED UPON REQUEST", etc. is NOT an acceptable answer.

BID BOND

Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America Hartford, CT 06183

KNOWN ALL BY THESE PRESENTS, That We, SAL Construction Management I as Principal, and Traveters Casualty and Surety Company of America	<u>.rc</u> , , as Surety, are
as Principal, and Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America	, as Surety, are
and and firmly having tiple acres	
neld and firmly bound unto webb County	, as
Obligee, in the sum of Five Percent Greatest Amount Bid	
Dollars (<u>5% G.A.B.</u>) for the payment of which we bind ou	rselves, and our
successors and assigns, jointly and severally, as provided herein.	
WHEREAS, Principal has submitted or is about to submit a bid to the contract for	
	(rioject).
NOW, THEREFORE, the condition of this bond is that if Obligee accepts and Principal enters into a contract with Obligee in conformance with the bid and provides such bond or bonds as may be specified in the bid documents, then this obligation shall be void; otherwise Principal and Stranger of the difference between the amount of Principal's bid and the art Obligee shall in good faith contract with another person or entity to person by Principal's bid, but in no event shall Surety's and Principal's the penal sum of this bond.	he terms of the ding or contract urety will pay to mount for which erform the work
Signed this 6th day of February , 2020 .	
SAL Construction Management LLC (Principal) By:	N/N/



Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America Travelers Casualty and Surety Company St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, Travelers Casualty and Strety Company, and St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut (herein collectively called the "Companies"), and that the Companies do hereby make, constitute and appoint Magda E Escandon of MERCEDES

Texas , their true and lawful Attorney-in-Fact to sign, execute, seal and acknowledge any and all bonds, recognizances, conditional undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof on behalf of the Companies in their business of guaranteeing the fidelity of persons, guaranteeing the performance of contracts and executing or guaranteeing bonds and undertakings required or permitted in any actions or proceedings allowed by law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Companies have caused this instrument to be signed, and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed, this 17th day of January, 2019.







State of Connecticut

City of Hartford ss.

On this the 17th day of January, 2019, before me personally appeared Robert L. Raney, who acknowledged himself to be the Senior Vice President of Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, and St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, and that he, as such, being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing on behalf of said Companies by himself as a duly authorized officer.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal,

My Commission expires the 30th day of June, 2021

Anna P. Nowik, Notary Public

Robert L. Raney Senior Vice President

This Power of Attorney is granted under and by the authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, and St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, which resolutions are now in full force and effect, reading as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, any Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary may appoint Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents to act for and on behalf of the Company and may give such appointee such authority as his or her certificate of authority may prescribe to sign with the Company's name and seal with the Company's seal bonds, recognizances, contracts of indemnity, and other writings obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking, and any of said officers or the Board of Directors at any time may remove any such appointee and revoke the power given him or her; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice President may delegate all or any part of the foregoing authority to one or more officers or employees of this Company, provided that each such delegation is in writing and a copy thereof is filled in the office of the Secretary; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that any bond, recognizance, contract of indemnity, or writing obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking shall be valid and binding upon the Company when (a) signed by the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice President, any Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary and duly attested and sealed with the Company's seal by a Secretary or Assistant Secretary; or (b) duly executed (under seal, if required) by one or more Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents pursuant to the power prescribed in his or her certificate or their certificates of authority or by one or more Company officers pursuant to a written delegation of authority; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signature of each of the following officers: President, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Secretary, and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any Power of Attorney or to any certificate relating thereto appointing Resident Vice Presidents, Resident Assistant Secretaries or Attorneys-In-Fact for purposes only of executing and attesting bonds and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and any such Power of Attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company and any such power so executed and certified by such facsimile signature and facsimile seal shall be valid and binding on the Company in the future with respect to any bond or understanding to which it is attached.

I, Kevin E. Hughes, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary of Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, and St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of the Power of Attorney executed by said Companies, which remains in full force and effect.

Dated this 6th day of February







2020

Kevin E. Hughes, Assistant Secretary

FORM CIQ CONFLICT OF INTEREST QUESTIONNAIRE For vendor doing business with local governmental entity OFFICE USE ONLY This questionnaire reflects changes made to the law by H.B. 23, 84th Leg., Regular Session. This questionnaire is being filed in accordance with Chapter 176, Local Government Code, by a vendor who Date Received has a business relationship as defined by Section 176,001(1-a) with a local governmental entity and the vendor meets requirements under Section 176.006(a). By law this questionnaire must be filed with the records administrator of the local governmental entity not later than the 7th business day after the date the vendor becomes aware of facts that require the statement to be filed. See Section 176.006(a-1), Local Government Code. A vendor commits an offense if the vendor knowingly violates Section 178.006, Local Government Code. An offense under this section is a misdemeanor. Name of vendor who has a business relationship with local governmental entity. 2 Check this box if you are filing an update to a previously filed questionnaire. (The law requires that you file an updated completed questionnaire with the appropriate filing authority not later than the 7th business day after the date on which you became aware that the originally filed questionnaire was incomplete or inaccurate.) $\frac{3}{2}$ Name of local government officer about whom the information is being disclosed. 4 Describe each employment or other business relationship with the local government officer, or a family member of the officer, as described by Section 176.003(a)(2)(A). Also describe any family relationship with the local government officer. Complete subparts A and 8 for each employment or business relationship described. Attach additional pages to this Form CIQ as necessary. A. Is the local government officer or a family member of the officer receiving or likely to receive taxable income. other than investment income, from the vendor? Mo Yes B. Is the vendor receiving or likely to receive taxable income, other than investment income, from or at the direction of the local government officer or a family member of the officer AND the taxable income is not received from the local governmental entity? Yes 5 Describe each employment or business relationship that the vendor named in Section 1 maintains with a corporation or other business entity with respect to which the local government officer serves as an officer or director, or holds an ownership interest of one percent or more. 6 Check this box if the vendor has given the local government officer or a family member of the officer one or more gifts as described in Section 176.003(a)(2)(B), excluding gifts described in Section 176.003(a-1). 7 fure of vendor doing business with the governmental entity

CERTIFICATION

REGARDING DEBARMENT, SUSPENSION, INELIGIBILITY AND VOLUNTARY EXCLUSION FOR COVERED CONTRACTS

PART A.

□ No

Federal Executive Orders 12549 and 12689 require the Texas Department of Agriculture (TDA) to screen each covered potential contractor to determine whether each has a right to obtain a contract in accordance with federal regulations on debarment, suspension, ineligibility, and voluntary exclusion. Each covered contractor must also screen each of its covered subcontractors.

In this certification "contractor" refers to both contractor and subcontractor; "contract" refers to both contract and subcontract.

By signing and submitting this certification the potential contractor accepts the following terms:

- 1. The certification herein below is a material representation of fact upon which reliance was placed when this contract was entered into. If it is later determined that the potential contractor knowingly rendered an erroneous certification, in addition to other remedies available to the federal government, the Department of Health and Human Services, United States Department of Agriculture or other federal department or agency, or the TDA may pursue available remedies, including suspension and/or debarment.
- 2. The potential contractor will provide immediate written notice to the person to which this certification is submitted if at any time the potential contractor learns that the certification was erroneous when submitted or has become erroneous by reason of changed circumstances.
- 3. The words "covered contract", "debarred", "suspended", "ineligible", "participant", "person", "principal", "proposal", and "voluntarily excluded", as used in this certification have meanings based upon materials in the Definitions and Coverage sections of federal rules implementing Executive Order 12549. Usage is as defined in the attachment.
- 4. The potential contractor agrees by submitting this certification that, should the proposed covered contract be entered into, it will not knowingly enter into any subcontract with a person who is debarred, suspended, declared ineligible, or voluntarily excluded from participation in this covered transaction, unless authorized by the Department of Health and Human Services, United States Department of Agriculture or other federal department or agency, and/or the TDA, as applicable.

	or do you anticipate	having subcontractors	under this proposed	contract?
√Z Yes				

- 5. The potential contractor further agrees by submitting this certification that it will include this certification titled "Certification Regarding Debarment, Suspension, Ineligibility, and Voluntary Exclusion for Covered Contracts" without modification, in all covered subcontracts and in solicitations for all covered subcontracts.
- 6. A contractor may rely upon a certification of a potential subcontractor that it is not debarred, suspended, ineligible, or voluntarily excluded from the covered contract, unless it knows that the certification is erroneous. A contractor must, at a minimum, obtain certifications from its covered subcontractors upon each subcontract's initiation and upon each renewal.
- 7. Nothing contained in all the foregoing will be construed to require establishment of a system of records in order to render in good faith the certification required by this certification document. The knowledge and information of a contractor is not required to exceed that which is normally possessed by a prudent person in the ordinary course of business dealings.
- 8. Except for contracts authorized under paragraph 4 of these terms, if a contractor in a covered contract knowingly enters into a covered subcontract with a person who is suspended, debarred, ineligible, or voluntarily excluded from participation in this transaction, in addition to other remedies available to the federal government, Department of Health and Human Services, United States Department of Agriculture, or other federal department or agency, as applicable, and/or the TDA may pursue available remedies, including suspension and/or debarment.

PART B. CERTIFICATION REGARDING DEBARMENT, SUSPENSION, INELIGIBILITY AND VOLUNTARY EXCLUSION FOR COVERED CONTRACTS

Indicate in the appropriate box which statement applies to the covered potential contractor:

Ø	The potential contractor certifies, by submission of this certification, that neither it
	nor its principals is presently debarred, suspended, proposed for debarment, declared
	ineligible, or voluntarily excluded form participation in this contract by any federal
	department or agency or by the State of Texas.

The potential contractor is unable to certify to one or more of the terms in this
certification. In this instance, the potential contractor must attach an explanation for
each of the above terms to which he is unable to make certification. Attach the
explanation(s) to this certification.

Name of Contractor	Vendor ID No. or Social Security No.	. Program No.		
Thrift I k	but 940009991	L 10 2020		
Signature of Authorized	ANYULVS I Representative	Date		
Woling Nomoro Printed/Typed Nar	-Murugus Member			

Authorized Representative

CERTIFICATION REGARDING FEDERAL LOBBYING (Certification for Contracts, Grants, Loans, and Cooperative Agreements)

PART A. PREAMBLE

Federal legislation, Section 319 of Public Law 101-121 generally prohibits entities from using federally appropriated funds to lobby the executive or legislative branches of the federal government. Section 319 specifically requires disclosure of certain lobbying activities. A federal government-wide rule, "New Restrictions on Lobbying", published in the Federal Register, February 26, 1990, requires certification and disclosure in specific instances.

PART B. CERTIFICATION

This certification applies only to the instant federal action for which the certification is being obtained and is a material representation of fact upon which reliance was placed when this transaction was made or entered into. Submission of this certification is a prerequisite for making or entering into this transaction imposed by section 1352, title 31, U.S. Code. Any person who fails to file the required certification shall be subject to a civil penalty of not less than \$100,000 for each such failure.

The undersigned certifies, to the best of his or her knowledge and belief, that:

- 1. No federally appropriated funds have peen paid or will be paid, by or on behalf of the undersigned, to any person for influencing or attempting to influence an officer or employee of any agency, a member of Congress, an officer or employee of Congress, or an employee of a member of Congress in connection with the awarding of any federal contract, the making of any federal grant, the making of any federal loan, the entering into of any cooperative agreement, or the extension, continuation, renewal, amendment, or modification of any federal contract, grant, loan, or cooperative agreement.
- 2. If any funds other than federally appropriated funds have been paid or will be paid to any person for influencing or attempting to influence an officer or employee of any agency, a member of Congress, an officer or employee of Congress, or an employee of a member of Congress in connection with these federally funded contract, subcontract, subgrant, or cooperative agreement, the undersigned shall complete and submit Standard Form-LLL, "Disclosure Form to Report Lobbying", in accordance with its instructions. (If needed, contact the Texas Department of Agriculture to obtain a copy of Standard Form-LLL.)

subrecipients will certify and discl	lose accordingly.	
Do you have or do you anticipate ☐ Yes ☑ No	having covered subawards under th	is transaction?
Name of Contractor/Potential Contractor SPULMSMUHMMMMH	Vendor ID No. or Social Security No.	Program No.
Name of Authorized Representative	Title	isaka dendinakidanan erem orindiranjanaka titaka orindiranja dari dinaka orindiranja dinaka dinaka dinaka dina
Caroline Romano	Muraging Men	VI GUY
Signature – Authorized Represents	Teb. 6 active D	12020 ate

3. The undersigned shall require that the language of this certification be included in the award documents for all covered subawards at all tiers (including subcontracts, subgrants, and contracts under grants, loans, and cooperative agreements) and that all covered

PROOF OF NO DELINQUENT TAXES OWED TO WEBB COUNTY

Name Wolive Rome VO owes no delinquent property taxes to Webb County.
SAL London Munique of the Susiness in Webb County. (Business Name)
(Business Owner) owes no property taxes as a resident of Webb County.
Person who can attest to the above information
* SIGNED NOTORIZED DOCUMENT AND PROOF OF NO DELINQUENT TAXES TO WEBB COUNTY.
The State of Texas County of Webb Before me, a Notary Public, on this day personally appeared
Given under my hand and seal of office this to day of Fabruary 20 20.
Notary Public, State of Texas ANEL RODRIGUEZ Notary ID #125908204 My Commission Expires January 16, 2023 Christ name of Notary Bubblic house)
My commission expires the 16 day of January 2023 (Print name of Notary Public here)

Molib County Tax Office

Rosie M. Cuellar - Tax Assessor/Collector

P. O. Box 420128, Laredo, TX 78042, (956) 523-4200

New Property Sear	ch <u>Cha</u>	nge Search Criteria	<u>Display Help</u>	View Mobile Site	erige gestingstyret viscenskrip gestingen het viscenskrip kannen het biggeting keiting. Organisation	यो पहले कार पहले हैं कि देश के प्रतिकार है पहले कार पहले हैं है कि के कार के प्रतिकार के प्रतिकार के प्रतिकार अपने कार पहले के प्रतिकार के			
Search				Your Cart is E	mply				
QSubmit	# Billine #	Name, and Silus Add		Use the Cart to pay multiple accounts with just a single payment					
erikan karmalilikum alah panagaan yan seperantaman panagana yan sebagai.	allinessa anna ag meit sein e i deimead dessagen as ann	esser Confession productive de la communicación de la communicació		ax bill or receipt, or ap	ply for a qualifying paymen	ni plan.			
			Search Res	ults	Đ				
Displaying records Select to Pay	1 through View Details	1 of 1. Account Number	Owner Name		Location Address	Total Tax Due			
N/A		80119019110	SAL CONSTRUCTION	MANAGEMENT LLC	2107 SHILOH DR STE1	\$0.00			
0 Accounts Select	ed to Pay	والمنافقة	Sei	arch Results Navigatio	anti tradit di teritori prostopi di prostopi prostopi prostopi prostopi prostopi prostopi prostopi di prostopi N	متدارية والمتحارث والمتحار			
ilinetiyee keli qaala aa kii yee iy		Change Criteria							
			FREPERS	sus Page Next	Foge Last Fage				
			<u>.</u>	lumρ to Page: 1 🔀					
View Carl Your Carl has 0	a contract of the contract of		mis papar gyrinnig yn ni farm sy'n i fanillithin a draw y ae'i plyfrinni fe gynnwydd	e gler men men men gener (de timore de timore de timore de timore (de timore de timore de timore de timore de t	en de la companya de	commence and all the control and an existing an experiment control think."			
and the stage, and assert the stage of the s	ikesi dak kansis yan dipi sahi gelikesi an King. A	Ē.							
en e	handers, star little gertlanders, etc.		licy <u>Security Polis</u> asy Access, Inc - A 1.1.13			, wan aka king giging sa masay kindi gaya ta sama			



ITB 2020-001 La Presa Water Dispenser Station Addendum 1

Issue Date: 1/23/2020

Questions Deadline: 1/29/2020 05:00 PM (CT)

Response Deadline: 2/6/2020 10:00 AM (CT)

Contact Information

Contact: Mr. Juan Guerrero Contract Administrator

Address: 1110 Washington St.

Suite 101

Laredo, TX 78040

Phone:

(956) 523-4149

Email:

juguerrero@webbcountytx.gov

Deadline: 2/6/2020 10:00 AM (CT):

Event Information

Number:

ITB 2020-001 La Presa Water Dispenser Station Addendum 1

Deadline: 2/6/2020 10:00 AM (CT)

Title:

Type:

Invitation To Bid

Issue Date:

1/23/2020

Question Deadline:

1/29/2020 05:00 PM (CT) Response Deadline: 2/6/2020 10:00 AM (CT)

Notes:

Download All Attachments

Please upload your response documents in the "Response Attachments"

tab before completing your submission.

Bid Attachments

La Presa Water Dispenser - SEALED 01-13-20.pdf

Plans

Additional Forms.pdf

Additional Forms

ITB 2020-001 La Presa Water Dispenser.pdf

ITB 2020-001

Supplier Information	
Company Name: A	L Construction Management LLC
Contact Name: CA	20 line Romano
Address: P.O.	
W/W	Mus Tx 78599
- Managed and appropriate property of the control o	
Phone: 954	-202 1452
Fax:	
Email: Qive	le SAL-construction. Long
Supplier Notes	
and the conflict of the confl	
White the later of	
The state of the s	
By submitting your respons	e, you certify that you are authorized to represent and bind your company.
AVOLING ROPAD Print Name	Signature



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 02/10/2020

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(les) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer tights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

th	is certific	cate does not confer rights to	the c	ertifi	cate holder in lieu of such						
PROD	DUCER					CONTAC NAME:	Mindy Riv				
McA	fee Insura	ance Agency				PHONE (956) 565-2481 FAX (A/C, No, Ext): (956) 565-2733 FAX (A/C, No, Ext): mindv@mcafeeagency.com					
P. O. Box 625					E-MAIL ADDRESS: mindy@mcafeeagency.com						
321	Second S	Street					INS	SURER(S) AFFOR	DING COVERAGE		NAIC#
Mercedes TX 78570					INSURER A: The Ohio Casualty Ins. Co.						
INSURED					INSURER 8: Ohlo Security Ins. Co.						
		Sal Construction Management, L	LC			INSURE	T 14	utual Ins. Co.			
		P O Box 8185					Hanairaa	Insurance Cor	npany		
						MODREK D.					
		Weslaco			TX 78599	INSURE					
COL	/ERAGE:		HEIC	ATE I	NUMBER: 19-20	INSURER F:					
		CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF I			A O IN ID C.I.Y.	ISSUED	TO THE INSUE		REVISION NUMBER:	NOD	
INI CE	DICATED, ERTIFICAT	NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIR TE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTA IS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POI	REME: IN, TH	NT, TE 1E INS	ERM OR CONDITION OF ANY I SURANCE AFFORDED BY THE	CONTRA E POLICI	ACT OR OTHER ES DESCRIBEI	R DOCUMENT \ D HEREIN IS S	WITH RESPECT TO WHICH I	HIS	
INSR LTR		TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL INSD	SUBR	POLICY NUMBER		POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMIT	rs	•
	X coм	IMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY		****			,	,	EACH OCCURRENCE		0,000
		CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR							DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	-	0,000
		<u> </u>							MED EXP (Any one person)	\$ 5,00	0
Α	$\dashv \vdash$				BLO(20)56308513		07/25/2019	07/25/2020	PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$ 1,000,000	
	CENT AC	GREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:			, ,				GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$ 2,000,000	
		PRO LOS								\$ 2,000,000	
	POLI								PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$ -,	
	AUTOMOR	ER: BILE LIABILITY							COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT	\$ 1.00	0000
	 	AUTO							(Ea accident) BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$	
В	AWY AWY				BAS(20)56308513		07/25/2019	07/25/2020	BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$	
	AUTO	OS ONLY AUTOS			BAG(20)0000010		0772372013	UTILOFECED	PROPERTY DAMAGE		
	AŬTŒ	OS ONLY AUTOS ONLY							(Per accident)	\$ 05.0	100
	.					<u></u>			Underinsured motorist	\$ 85,0	
		IRELLA LIAB OCCUR			1100/00/57007540		07/05/0040	07/05/0000	EACH OCCURRENCE	Ψ	0,000
Α	EXC	ESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE			USO(20)57827542		07/25/2019	07/25/2020	AGGREGATE	\$ 5,00	0,000
	DED						'		a d DCC	\$	
		S COMPENSATION LOYERS' LIABILITY Y/N							➤ PER OTH- STATUTE OTH- ER		
C ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? (Mandatory in NH) If yes, doscribe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below		N/A 0001257506		0001257506		09/02/2019	09/02/2020	E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	Φ.	00,000	
								E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	Ψ	00,000	
								E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$ 1,00	00,000	
	Inland M	larine							Leased/Rented	305	,000
D	111101110111				IHD A083417-07		07/25/2019	07/25/2020	Deductible	1,00	00
DESC	RIPTION O	F OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VERICLE	S (AC	ORD 1	01, Additional Remarks Schedule,	may be a	ttached if more s	pace is required)			
					·····	04110	ELL ATION				
CER	RTIFICAT	E HOLDER				CANC	ELLATION				
	SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE										
	THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN										
Webb County					ACC	ORDANCE WI	TH THE POLIC	Y PROVISIONS,			
1000 Houston Street					<u> </u>			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
						AUTHO	RIZED REPRESE				
		Laredo			TX				1/2		
		1				<u> </u>		, 4	` ' 2		